1
DESCRIPTION
The FMTR Series™ of DC/DC converters offers up to 30 watts of
output power from single or dual output configurations. They
operate over the full military temperature range with up to  83% effi-
ciency. FMTR converters are packaged in hermetically sealed metal
cases, making them ideal for use in military, aerospace and other
high reliability applications.

40V
10 15 20 25
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
FMTR    28   12     D  /  ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Number of Outputs
(S = single, D = dual)
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
6
FMTR SERIES
30 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc, 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
OUTPUT LOAD (%)
COND. B: 50% LOAD +V, 50% to 10% –V
COND. A: 50% LOAD –V, 50% to 10% +V
CROSS REGULATION
–V
O
U
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 C
H
A
N
G
E
 (
%
)
–8
0
8
10 20 30 40 50
–7
–6
–5
–4
–3
–2
–1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
COND A
COND B
2812D
2812D
2815D
2805D
2805D
FIGURE 17
200µs/div
FMTR2815D TURN-ON INTO NO LOAD